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November 8, 2015

Executive Committee Business Meeting

Open with serenity prayer at 2:27pm by Vice Chair
Three attendees-Vice Chair, Treasurer & Secretary

Topic-area minute mailings went up & we are asking any home groups that can receive minutes through
email to volunteer.

Closed meeting with serenity prayer at 2:43pm

Area Service Meeting

Vice Chair opened the meeting with the serenity prayer at 3:00pm
No inexperienced GSRs in attendance

Definition of area service & Concepts read by Vice Chair

Roli call A-Z

No new home groups

Quorum is set at 12, 42 present, 38 with voting status

Accept last months minutes-1"-NA Meeting (with friendly amendment to resend motion 10A), 2" by
Agape

REPORTS

Chair-not present

Vice Chair-no report

Secretary-read Executive Meeting minutes
Treasurer-attached, 1% by Phoenix Group, 2" by Agape
Activities-attached

H&I- attached

LACNA 26-attached

Literature- vacant

Newsletter- attached

P&P- attached

RCM- attached



Break from 3:48-4:05

OLD BUSINESS

RCMA-Karen D- 27 yes, 4 no & 0 abstain- congrats Karen
P&P Chair-Tracey C-31 yes, 0 no & O abstain-congrats Tracey
10A- tabled for next meeting, resend in this months minutes
10B- 13 yes, 16 no & 2 abstain

10C- 17 yes, 7 no & 7 abstain

NEW BUSINESS

Nominations

PR Chair-resume attached, 2" by Stopping Point

Activities Chair- resume attached, 2™ by Phoenix Group
Treasurer- resume attached, 2™ by Walking & Talking
**xNEXT MEETING 12/6/15 at 3pm™***

Secretary reviewed the minutes of the day & took roll call from Z-A
Open forum, 20 attendees, closed with 12" tradition

HOME GROUP REPORTS

Against All Odds- Lionel T, 16 years on 11/30/15

Agape- Lisa R, 2 years on 12/15/15

Caring Thru Sharing- We at Caring Thru Sharing are continuing and committed to carrying the message.
As always, thanks to everyone for allowing us to be of service. Harry N, 7 years on 12/26/15

Gratefully Dedicated-We continue to have two NA meetings a week at Zion Baptist Church, noon on
Tuesdays & Thursdays, literature & open discussion. Fourth Tuesday, literature & speaker meeting.
Come support us. Helen T, 13 years on 11/12/15 & Arnetta, 15 years on 12//15.

Group 53- Group 53 continues to carry the NA message of recovery. We hold 14 meetings a week. Our
meeting attendance continues to grow. Tom A, 4 years on 11/12/15 & Troy L, 5 years on 11/12/15.

Highland Peace-Highland Peace needs support from experienced NA members who are willing to share
their experience, strength & hope, thank you. Please contact Joe S 502-797-0902.

Just Us- Steph C, 27 years on 11/14/15, John P, 1 year on 11/21/15 & Steph A, 27 years on 1/9/16.

Living Clean-We are in desperate need of support frm the outside to come in the facility & carry a strong
message of recovery to the addicts in treatment. We are having a hard time meeting the demand for a
basic text due to our funds as well.



Lose The Desire- meets Saturdays at 1:30-3:00pm at 417 East Broadway. Darren L, 18 years on 12/19/15
& Thomas K, 10 years on 12/26/15.

Miracle on 22" St- still carrying the message of hope. Chase S, 3 years on 11/15/51, Angela E, 7 years on
11/22/15 & Terry F, 6 years on 11/29/15.

No Matter What- Meeting formats, Tuesday-open discussion, first Tuesday-birthdays, last Tuesday-
newcomer. Thursday-open discussion/literature study. Friday-Chairpersons choice. Sunday- basic text
study. Last Sunday of the month- Speaker meeting. Theran H, 3 years on 12/1/15 & Stacy D. 1 year on
12/1/15.

Out Of Control- Ontario H, 9 years on 12/4/15 & Robert J, 21 years on 12/25/15.
Phoenix Group-Jamie B, 3 years on 11/25/15.
Point Of Freedom- need support. Charles M, 11 years on 12/9/15.

Restored To Sanity- Restored To Sanity has moved to 2501 West Market. Please come out and continue
to support us. Mondays at noon, you are welcome, we are at the West Louisville Recovery Resource
Center temporarily (no affiliation) In loving service, Michael W.

Saturday Night Live- need experienced addicts to help carry the message to new comers.
Serenity On Sunday- will be moving to 2501 West Market on 11/22/15 1:30-3:00pm.
Take It Ez- Carol C, 1 year on 11/14/15.

The Stopping Point- Mechelle T, 16 years on 12/4/15.

Walking & Talking- Latonia B, 18 years on 11/8/15 & Echo D, 6 years on 11/15/15.

We Too Recover- we still meet every Tuesday, Green St Baptist church 7-8:30pm. In loving service, Vickie
C. Rex M, 5 years on 12/22/15, Ron E, 9 years on 12/8/15 & Mike P, 7 years on 12/1/15.

Why Are We Here- celebrating 15 years of carrying the message, 318 W Kentucky on Nov 21%. Iman, 21
years on 12/21/15.



LASCNA Treasurer’s Report
November 8, 2015
Greetings Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,

I have the September Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group
Donation Report and all the other information with me today. As of November 1, 2015, we have
a current Balance of $9,581.71 in our account. When we take away our $5000 prudent reserve
we have $4,581.71 left in expendable income for which to conduct business. All of our other
normal bills for the month of October have been paid. In October we wrote checks for $5160.04
and deposited $2798.08. We wrote checks for $2361.96 more money than we deposited in
our account in the month of October. All the transactions are listed at the end of this report.

If you have any questions please ask me now or call me. Thanks for letting me be of service to
the Area and trusting me in this position.

Stephanie A./Treasurer
Mobile 502-386-0961

Checks Written in October 2015

#2578 Bardstown Road Presbyterian Church/November Rent 35.00
#2579 Uncle Bob’s Storage Unit #307/November Rent 43.00
#2580 Ernie’s Print Shop/ copy and mailing October Minutes 250.00
#2581 Highland Vineyard Church/P.R. Mtg./November Rent 25.00
#2582 KRSCNA/October Area Monthly Donation to Region 100.00
#2583 KRSCNA/October Quarterly Donation to Region 1000.00
#2584 NAWS, Inc./October Area Monthly Donation to World 50.00
#2585 NAWS, Inc./.October Literature Order 2567.08
#2586 Lauri Taylor/Activities/October Monster Bash 500.00
#2587 Ernie’s Print Shop/October Newsletter 135.00
#2588 Ernie’s Print Shop/P.R./Oct.-Dec. Mtg. Schedules 354.96
#2589 John Elwell/H&I/Learning Day Activity Supplies 100.00

Total Amount of Checks Written $ 5160.04

Deposits Made in October 2015

10-05-15 Literature Sales 449.16
10-05-15 Literature Sales 1696.98
10-05-15 Home Group 7™ Tradition Donations 651.94

Total Amount of Checks Deposited $ 2798.08



Non-Profit Checking

PNC Bank

For the Period 10/01/2015 to 10/30/2015

LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS

4508 W MARKET ST
LOUISVILLE KY 40212-2637

Primary Account Number: SRESREEETED
Page 1 of 2
Number of enclosures: 0

3}’ For 24-hour banking sign on to
._‘”':1 PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
FREE Online Bill Pay

' PNCBANK

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Monday - Friday: 7 AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM-5PMET

Para servicio en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG

Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

4 Visit us at PNC.com/mybusiness/
[ 7]

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

[

3))

B

Non-Profit Checking Summary
Account number: m

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.

Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
11,943.67 2,798.08 5,160.04 9,581.71
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
11,005.02 10,922.59
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Items Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 3 2,798.08 | Checks 12 5,160.04
Total 3 2,798.08 | Total 12 5,160.04
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger batance
10/01 11,943.67 10/09 12,901.79 10/19 9,624.71
10/05 14,741.75 10/13 9,834.71 10/20 9,581.71
10/07 14,001.79 10114 9,684.71
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/05 1,696.98 Deposit 030644458
10/05 44916 Deposit 030644459
10/05 651.94 Deposit 030644480




Non-Profit Checking

.;E';1 For 24-hour account information, sign-on to For the Period 10/01/2015 to 10/30/2015
pnc.com/mybusiness/ Louisville Asc Narcotics

Primary Account Number: SRESSSEIE:
Non-Profit Checking Account Number: §Q% - continued Page 2 of 2
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference{ Date  Check Reference | Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number| posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number
10/19 2578 * 35.00 076486198 { 10/09 2582 100.00 073440431 | 10713 2586 500.00 077114711
10/20 2579 43.00 077128824 | 10/09 2583 1,000.00 073440432 § 10107 2587 135.00 035362153
10/07 2580 250.00 03536215t | 10114 2584 50.00 070743318 § 10/07 2588 354.96 035362152
10/19 2581 25.00 033872862 | 10113 2585 2,567.08 076707676 § 10/14 2589 100.00 034202297

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted to your account on 11/02/2015 and will appear on your next statement as a single
line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 10/30/2015.

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited ltem - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description Volume Amount
Account Maintenance Charge .00 Requirements Met
Combined Transactions 82 .00 Included in Account
Checks Paid 12 .00
Deposited item - Consolidated 67 .00
Deposit Tickets Processed 3 .00
Total For Services Used This Period .00
Total Service Charge .00

Member FDIC = Equal Housing Lender



PNC Bank Online Banking Page 1 of 1

™

My Accounts Transfer Funds Pay Bills Alerts Business Tools

Summary Account Activity

Account Activity

Manage receivables and payables all in one place,
And project your future cash flow!

MNon-Profit Checking XXX X7882 Available Balance: $9,581.71 4
Show Account & Routing Mumber
Account Activity | Online Siatemenis

Fending Transactions

Date Description Withdrawals Daposiis

Yy’

You have no pending fransactions L

F

Posted Transactions f

L

List by Date List by Type Search Filter: All Export L
Date Description Withdrawals Deposiis Balance

10/20/2015  CHECK 2579 077128824 5 Ll A‘% hl )LJMLJL $43.00 LosciA QT $9,581.71 /

10/19/2015  CHECK 2578 076486198 Prae €A Y (el $35.00 LAGNA RenT 50,6471 )

10/19/2015  CHECK 2581 033872962 MehLndNodhmd O s2s.00%, REnt $9,659.71 !

10/14/2015  CHECK 2584 070743319 B N A\;\jg Ao Do Boge $s0.00 Dgg,\uwj $9,684.71 :

10/14/2015  CASHED CHECK 2589 034292207 fi%:x’faﬂg ‘Z\w ‘Q,“ $100.00 WZT L.D&N $9,734.71 +

1013/2015  CHECK 2586 077114711 [ L4 N TN qu\\f X 11%$500.00 \T’\m&y‘u %u‘;\f\ $9,834.71
10/13/2015  CHECK 2585 076707676 [E i‘ A oo Uck. $2567.08 Ll\ L ‘ja._ $10,334.71 ;
10/09/2015  CHECK 2583 073440432 [ I R ¢f sﬁ\?ﬂ ] m‘f\'zri $1,000.00 Y)UN K \\op $12,901.79 |
1000012015 CHECK 2582 073440431 B KRCNAS 0 P $10000 DoV IO $13.901.79

en

10007/2015  CHECK 2588 035362152 E5-G A MY 5?( i N'((q\w P 35406 V.0 W4 $14,001.70 !

10/07/2015  CHECK 2587 035362153 ;f"'ika 26 Dt e $135.00 \\‘iwn\—&\ﬂ% $14,356.75

100712015 CHECK 2580 035362151 ESLRN1GNG ﬁQ\NVQ\\b? 5250.00 (M {ttnb $14,491.75

10/05/2015  DEPOSIT XXXXX4480 [EX %%’N\ {)\M) W& BDUO& (0o $651.84  $14,741.75

10/05/2015  DEPOSIT Xxxxx4450 B4 € O 10T, 9A\ES $449.16  $14,089.81

10/05/2015  DEPOSIT XXXXX4458 [Fr. £ OC‘\ WT. D)7 5 $1,696.98  $13,640.65 A
< »

https://www.onlinebanking.pnc.com/alservlet/OnlineBankingServlet 11/1/2015
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LASCNA October 2015 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

W

Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Price Lane Group The Stopping Point 20.00
Acceptance Place Left Area | Primary Purpose The Ties That Bind
Against All Odds 10.00 Reach for Recovery 20.00 Walkin’ & Talkin’ 5.00
Recovery
Agape Group 30.00 Recovery at 6:30 We Too Recover
Another Chance Recovery Today Welcome Home
Caring Thru Sharing 50.68 Restored To Sanity 20.00 Why Are We Here? 20.00
Cool Changes 7.00 Sanctuary 10.00 Willing To Change Closed
Day By Day Saturday Night Live The Candle Light
Group
Enough is Enough 10.00 Serenity Group 40.00 Not sure of group
name
Escape From Denial Serenity on Sunday
Freedom Spirit Shephardsville Shot of Home Group 5551,94
Hope Amount
Gratefully Dedicated 20.00 | Standing For
Something
Group 53 25.00 Starting Over 20.00 O.V.A.N.A. 0
Highland Peace 10.00 | Step Up Group 10.00 TOTAL AMOUNT $651.94
How It Works 10.70 Steppin to Freedom Closed
Just for Today- Stop The Madness 20.00
Bardstown
Just for Today-Lou 10.00 Sunday Survivors
Just Us 116.95 Sunrisers
Living Clean Surrender Starts Here
Living In the Solution Take It Easy 52.43
Lose the Desire Taylorsville NA
Miracle on 22" Street 50.00 The Freedom To Live
No Matter What-E- The Junkie Garage
Town Group
Old School Recovery 9.01 The Key Tag Group
Out of Control 8.17 The NA Meeting 27.00
Point of Freedom 10.00 The Phoenix Group 10.00




LASCNA October 2015 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for October

e 57 home groups in the Louisville Area in October 2015

e 28 groups donated to Area (49 % of all home groups)

e 29 groups did not donate anything to Area (51% of all home groups)
e 20 groups donated $20 or less (35% of all home groups)

e 4 groups donated $21 to $40 (7% of all home groups)

e 3 groups donated $41 to $80 (5% of all home groups)

e 0 groups donated $81 to $99 (0% of all home groups)

e 1 group donated $100 to $116.95 (2% of all home groups)

e OVANA did not donate to Area this month

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&I,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support. What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.



Packing List

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE

Order Number:
Order Date:
Customer Number:

SERVICE REP:

SHIP TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA
C/0 GARRET CULL
202 FRANCK AVE

Page: 1

0910567
9/10/2015
0035185

ALLISON OSBOL

CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601

Federal 1ID No. 95-3090596

(818) 773-9999

INVOICE TO:

LOUISVILLE AREA

PO BOX 32502

LOUISVILLE, KY 40232

USA

Confirm To:

Customer PO Ship VIA SOURCE
_ _______ UPS GRND RESD _MAIL
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION

1101 HARDCOVER: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED
1106 POCKET-SIZED 6th EDITION BT
1140 IT WORKS: HOW & WHY

1112 JUST FOR TODAY: DLY MEDITATION
1500 NA WHITE BOOKLET

3117 IP #17 FOR THOSE IN TREATMENT
3100 IP #6 RECOVERY & RELAPSE

3107 IP #7 AM I AN ADDICT?

3109 IP #9 LIVING THE PROGRAM

3111 IP #11 SPONSORSHIP, REVISED
3113 IP #13 BY YOUNG ADDICTS

3114 IP #14 ONE ADDICT'S EXPERIENCE
3116 IP #16 FOR THE NEWCOMER

3119 IP #19 SELF-ACCEPTANCE

3123 IP #23 STAYING CLEAN OQUTSIDE

LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
USA
PHONE NO: (502) 689-9416
Terms
_ _ NO TERMS
ORDERED BO PRICE _____§¥99NE,
55 0 11.55 ©35.25
2 0 11.55 23.10
18 0 9.00 162.00
9 0 9.00 81.00
191 0 0.63 120.33
100 0 0.29 29.00
199 0 0.22 43,78
150 0 0.22 33.00
100 0 0.22 22.00
300 0 0.22 66.00
100 0 0.29 29.00
50 0 0.22 11.00
100 0 0.22 22.00
100 0 0.22 22.00
100 0 0.22 22.00
Continued
NP Ye qu
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Page: 2
Packing List

Order Number: 0910567
NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES

19737 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 9/10/2015
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 .
Federal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: 0035185

(818) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO!
INVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA LOUISVILLE AREA
PO BOX 32502 C/0O GARRET CULL
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 202 FRANCK AVE
USA LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

UsSA
Confirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 689-9416
Customer PO Ship VIA  SOURCE  ‘Terms
_____ UPS GRND RESD  MAIL ~_ __ _ NO TERMS =
ITEM NO  DESCRIPTION ORDERED BO PRICE AMOUNT
3127 1P #27 FOR THE PARENTS... 100 0 0.29  29.00
3129 IP #29: INTRO TO NA MEETINGS 100 0 0.22 22.00
2111 GUIDE TO LOCAL SERVICES IN NA 2 0 7.05 14.10
2205 NA GROUPS & MEDICATION 50 0 0.29 14.50
2206 LEADERSHIP IN NA SERVICE 25 0 0.29 7.25
2207 SOCIAL MEDIA 25 0 0.29 7.25
9130 GROUP READINGS (7-CARD SET) 3 0 4.60 13.80
4100 KEYTAG: WHITE (WELCOME) 501 0 0.53 265.53
4101 KEYTAG: ORANGE (30 DAYS) 300 0 0.53 159.00
4102 KEYTAG: GREEN (60 DAYS) 200 0 0.53 106.00
4103 KEYTAG: RED (90 DAYS) 200 0 0.53 106.00
4104 KEYTAG: BLUE (6 MONTHS) 100 0 0.53 53.00
4105 KEYTAG: YELLOW (9 MONTHS) 100 0 0.53 53.00
4106 KEYTAG: MOONGLOW (1 YEAR) 100 0 0.53 53.00
4108 KEYTAG: BLACK (MULTI-YEAR) 200 0 0.53 106.00

Continued



Packing List

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE

CHATSWORTH, CA
Federal ID No.
(818) 773-9999

INVOICE TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA
PO BOX 32502

91311-6601

95-30905%06

Customer Number:

SHIP TO:

Order Number:

Order Date:

SERVICE REP:

LOUISVILLE AREA
C/0 GARRET CULL
202 FRANCK AVE

LOUISVILLE,

USA

PHONE NO:

KY 40206

(502)

Page:

0910567
9/10/2015
0035185

ALLISON OSBOR

689-9416

LOUISVILLE, KY 40232

USA

Confirm To:

Customer PO Ship VIA
“““““ UPS GRND RESD MAIL =
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION

4301 BRONZE MEDALLION: 1
4302 BRONZE MEDALLION: 2
4303 BRONZE MEDALLION: 3
4304 BRONZE MEDALLION: 4
4305 BRONZE MEDALLION: 5
4307 BRONZE MEDALLION: 7
4308 BRONZE MEDALLION: 8
4309 BRONZE MEDALLION: 9
4310 BRONZE MEDALLION: 10
4313 BRONZE MEDALLION: 13
4314 BRONZE MEDALLION: 14
4315 BRONZE MEDALLION: 15
4317 BRONZE MEDALLION: 17
4318 BRONZE MEDALLION: 18
4319 BRONZE MEDALLION: 19

SOURCE
MAIL

oW = NN W NN Ww W W

o 0O O O O o o o o o o O o o o

w w W w W w e wwwww w W
N
O

12.

w w w W oo & W o v v

.20
.20

Continued



Page: 4
Packing List

Order Number: 0910567
NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES

19737 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 9/10/2015
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601

Federal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: 0035185

(818) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO!I
INVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
LOUISVILLE AREA LOUISVILLE AREA
PO BOX 32502 C/0 GARRET CULL
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232 202 FRANCK AVE
USA LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

USA
Confirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 689-9416
Customer PO Ship VIA SOURCE Terms
~_ _ _  ___ UPS GRND RESD MAIL __  NOTERMS
EIEM NO _EESCRIPTION - ﬁgBQQBED ,4_29_ PRIQE_ AMQENT
4320 BRONZE MEDALLION: 20 YEARS 2 0 3.20 6.40
4321 BRONZE MEDALLION: 21 YEARS 3 0 3.20 9.60
4322 BRONZE MEDALLION: 22 YEARS 2 0 3.20 6.40
4324 BRONZE MEDALLION: 24 YEARS 2 0 3.20 6.40
4326 BRONZE MEDALLION: 26 YEARS 1 0 3.20 3.20
4328 BRONZE MEDALLION: 28 YEARS 1 0 3.20 3.20
4329 BRONZE MEDALLION: 29 YEARS 1 0 3.20 3.20
4330 BRONZE MEDALLION: 30 YEARS 1 0 3.20 3.20
6304 BLUE MEDALLION 4-YEAR 1 0 23.45 23.45

ADJUSTED AMTS PER UNDRPYMNT

Net Order: 2,562.34
Less Discount: 192.18
Freight: 189.62

Sales Tax:  0.00
Order Total: 2,559.78
Less Deposit: 2,559.78

Order Balance: 0.00



AOL Mail - Print Message Page 1 of 2

From: Mark Sneed <nasho91020@yahoo.com>
To: alugdahsteph <alugdahsteph@aol.com>
Subject: Fw: Uncle Bob's Account Summary
Date: Sat, 17 Oct 2015 3:43 pm

On Saturday, October 17, 2015 6:36 AM, Uncle Bob's Self Storage <noreply@email.unclebobs.com> wrote:

Your Uncle Bob's Account Summary

Hello Narcotics Anonymous,
Thank you for choosing Uncle Bob's! Here is your storage
account summary.

Uncle Bob's Self Storage #701
5215 Dixie Hwy.

Louisville, KY 40216

(502) 449-1220

Thank you, your account is paid through Nov 2015. Your next rental
payment is due 12/1/15.

MASCAR fans, be our guest in the pif af an ¥inity Race!

Win a pair of pit passes to an Xfinity race! You'll be our guest in the
Uncle Bob's Self Storage sponsored #39 Ryan Sieg team. Be a VIP
at one of 14 Xfinity races this year - enter {o win our Pit Pass
Giveaway!

Enter to Winl e .
RN

s
>
Tell us how we're doing! WO\ N
We see you've been an Uncle Bob's customer for a while. Would you @//
fet us know how we're doing? Our 5 question survey takes just 2
minuies!

Customer Service Survey

https://mail.aol.com/38947-111/aol-6/en-us/Lite/PrintMessage.aspx?user=g VK YNQIQtT... 10/18/2015
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee f%g?f e g"’(ia H}' LAY NADate (O~ 4- | 5

Sub-Committee Member Makmg Request
% AR T"L W

Requested Budget Amount $ 50, O 0

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

(J/\{u )K WL‘( %&\/ gé ’UQJS H’ /lf % M,Dméé 7@%6@?‘
WM inutes + T‘w LN g cbind ma«a,m)ca i
Current Budget for Year $ AAN’Q)(f}(")/[ ) OO
Sy e
Funds Used thus far $ fl’f%?} i
Monthly Budget Allotment $ 0’)\50 , 60 ,
Remaining Funds for Year After Request § 17 (ﬁ (ﬁ‘ L’% J ,,\ 3;0 C@
Funds allocated by: &{7;’ !M/q Al { /{/i 4 ‘EO %4‘7



*****DONATION*****

Narcotics Anonymous PAGE: 1
World Services, Inc.
19737 NORDHOFF PLACE
CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 DATE RECEIVED: 10/12/2015

Federal ID 95-3090596

RECEIPT NUMBER: NA25192-IN

DONOR: LOUISVILLE AREA
PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
USA

DONOR NUMBER: 3301401

CURRENT CONTACT: THERESA WHITEHEAD
REGION: Kentuckiana Region

NO GOODS OR SERVICES DIRECTLY PROVIDED FOR THIS DONATION AMOUNT

/M14 AREAS 50.00
AREAS 50.00-
AREAS 0.00

Most of us feel some level of ownership and responsibility for services provided on NA’s behalf. Contributing our
time and money to NA gives us an opportunity to manifest that feeling in a concrete way and strengthens our
spiritual connection to the service system and the program. (iP #24, Money Matters: Self Support in NA)

Thank you for contributing to NA World Services.

IN THE USA, THE IRS HAS DETERMINED THAT DONATIONS DONATION TOTAL: 50.00
TO "NAWS" MAY BE TAX EXEMPT. TAX CODE 501(c)3
TR
pe ¥90 iL‘
b(,”
v % \<
\'\’ /\

@f



84

The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee L;’ T ZQ ATORS, Date | (O- Lﬁl“’b 5.

Sub-Committee Member Makmg Request
C(LY”’F{;E C \j\(ﬁ C;&/lCMF

Requested Budget Amount $ ~D{ T 04

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)
Octesr Limsestles ORER

Current Budget for Year $_ | /O Dunes- T

Lu 0&0&2 gl(dC‘é 4{5£/ g LI 7(0 »' /\0%
Gy 20 10 O o P

el IS B Iy s 5625.590 T o
X

Funds allocated by: A ‘




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee Aoty viTEs Date OcloBEr Y ne i

Sub-Committee Member Making Request .
WﬁLC}/ W - (‘fvlwké chec o PQ%GMQ 40 Laun ICL_\/“C?Q>

Requested Budget Amount § 5©c. OO

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

Vil on/ 5 T3 R 2\ ) H

RQ vl \‘xa v ‘{(&,(\\\i\"\i

GnadCetha ot Hie dey

ch.p@r Acrdud=, J

Current Budget for Year $ 2, 5(, .50

g P

Funds Used thus far $ PR Van B P [

o A 4 N RN )
Monthly Budget Allotment $ \/C.vi¢ & il h, R fio-for dach meath

Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ ff ([)% A

Funds allocated by: Qﬂ%{jﬁf(ﬁmm .4 %: \D\@
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee NQvugMHQ " Date [()-4-]4

Sub-Committee Member M~aking Request

M\(R\O-\ Hl‘» AN (g)cujd %ﬂ(),’i\?) QW\\O\Q‘/Q/”’]’\“ Sl@dﬁ

Requested Budget Amount §_| A5 (0D

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

/P\FH’WM()& 50D dcr a0t NMuwsillus

i . . % ;'\\
Current Budget for Year $ ll'f‘{j oS

Funds Used thus far $ C}

Monthly Budget Allotment $_|5 (.00 ( go( ?Qmjﬂ\’rﬁ newsle HQF)L P Ui by j’;:{\ Lo
NN o T
Remaining Funds for Year After Request § 200D @ ,)){)\v)
NJ

Funds allocated by: \(_3

1IN R
"/:’?jr%/@w (AL~ 7 I % \@,@



Mattingly Print Services, LLC - DBA

%m@ ce

“Over 50 Yaars, One Source One Solutlon S S

! i
8314 Preston Highway, Suite 2 | Date * Invmce#
Louisville, Kentucky 40219 ,
502.969.8585 10/2/2015 L 19438
Fax: 502.969.1069 s

Bill To Ship To
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS | [LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS
PO BOX 32502 PO BOX 32502
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231 LOUISVILLE, KY 10231

.0. No. Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date

NIGEL Net 30 10/2/2015 RIC Our Truck 11/1/2015

ltem § Description Ordered | Invoiced Um Rate Amount

TASCN-001 | OCTOBER FOLDED NEWSLETTER 1 1115500 O 135.00 T 135.00 |
/ OD
KUY
\ - J/ %/( /
U 939 O
7 \O 4
Subtotal $135.00
Sales Tax $0.00
www,erniesprintshop.com Tetal $135.00
Finance charge of 1.5% por month is charged on all balances past due. P{‘ }’mentSIcred'tS ‘so 00
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 120 DAYS WILL AUTOMATlCALLY BE TURNED e
 OVERTO COL ~'

OVERT LECTIONS , Bglance Due 135,00

Thant You Fon Yourn Business!



84

The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee ) ¥ Date [0-<4- |4

Sub-Committee Member Méking Request D
Kﬁu\w/\we\/of\() (m,%(:ﬁbw ’fZ) %’m{‘g \(m’*’ S‘w/@

Requested Budget Amount $§ 254. 94

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

Oct Dec 2015 W\<‘3€+W\o) ‘Sd/\enlu[p@‘

Current Budget for Year $ ‘2) 5, 7 2.0 O

Funds Used thus far $ l% 7 0 ) Z @

Monthly Budget Allotment $\/(y¢g Jxe D, 1R [ 7](’) iy

{0 \ _
Remaining Funds for Year After Request § L AL ‘?i‘%“ Q)Q ,%( S AN
|

Funds allocated by: /@z ﬁ& @ggzg Cé/ i




I\/Iattmg/y Print Services, LLC - DBA

“Over 50 Yaars, One Source, Cne Solution” i
. . | .
8314 Preston Highway, Suite 2 I Date Invoice #
Louisville, Kentucky 40219
509 959 8585 1 10/7/20A 19435
Fax: 502.969.1069
Bill To Ship To
LASCNA o LASCNA
P.O. BOX 32502 Louisville, Kentucky
LOUISVILLE, KY 40231

P.O. Mo, Terms Ship Date Rep Ship Via Due Date

x CIRIS 1% 10 Net 30 9/28/2015 RLC Our Truck 11/1/2015

ltem Doscnptlon Ordered | Invoiced UM Rate Amount

TASCN-007B - OCTOBER-DECEXMBER 2015 MEETING 1 1 L1.4000 35496] 35496
' SCHEDULES

/
Subtotal $3 54.96
Sailes Tax $0.00
WWW. 27 rvintshop.com Total $354.96
Finance charge of 1.5% prr month is charged on all balances past due. Pay mentsICredltS $0.00

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OVER 1720 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TURNED |-
U0 T Q . E -

OVET TN COLLECTIONS Bmiance Due $354 56

Tiant You Fon Youn Business!
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

3 i Y%
Sub-Committee 4 L Date (hx Lf} 2015

Sub-Committee Member Making Request -
XOH?J fﬁ ( %u&m@é& % So {’m gllz(?ﬁ }/ >

Requested Budget Amount $ {0 .()()

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

leatina Doy Suphes
smwrcbda; m/reac ) +mstl<; [ce, diina

ﬂ()\)»: 3!@ S T Do ’CgTé(,(dmm Aades.

Current Budget for Year $ ;Q 5“0» 00 Lor L&mf\ g Dﬁaf gdé’/ﬁt,
Funds Used rthus far $ A .00

oy < A A W A
M %(Eet f&llotment $ 9\‘2)0 0 0

Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ fa % i 0@ Q \Q{) \

Funds allocated by: M ﬂ%ww cl . \O”



84

The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee |3 (% T Date ;o/ </ ) 1<

Py

Sub-Committeg Member Making Request
/ﬁcy t‘w\l <.

- 1
Requested Budget Amount $__ 297, 5.5

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

Pracdd

R/ re ATORE

Current Budget for Year $ 4 6 6O o®

Funds Used thus far $ 4 27 33,571

Monthly Budget Allotment $ 297,88

Remaining Funds for Year After Request$__ /g2 . G4

Funds allocated by: ,\Q@ﬂ;/ﬁﬂ 97/ /ﬁ Q/ )

& Lgeatirg Taker) BRom zVENTRY






11/8/15
LACNA 26

Chair Report
Hello Family,

The LACNA 26 sub-committee is going well. Thank you to my Vice
Chair for attending Area today. Yesterday, a fundraiser, Heartbeat of the
fellowship was held. It was a success. Thank you to all who attended.
We are now meeting at the Crown Plaza hotel in the Franklin room at
2pm. We will meet on November, 15" and 29", We will meet every
week in December. Function and Fundraisers is having a New Years
Eve Celebration. Flyers passed out today and attached to my report. This
is the final fundraiser for the year. We need your support.
There are still breakfast buffet tickets for sale at a discount price, prior to
the convention. Programming needs Basic Texts donations. This
committee has worked very hard to provide us an awesome celebration
of recovery. Thank you to my amazing committee members. This is our
Area. Let’s begin to demonstrate some contagious excitement about our
upcoming convention. Financial spreadsheet and bank statement
attached. As long as the ties that bind us together are stronger than those
that will tear us apart, all will be well. Thank you for the opportunity to
serve this great fellowship!

In Loving Service,

Nelle B.



CHASE ©

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 659754
San Antonio, TX 78265 -9754
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00017066 DRFE 034 141 30015 NNNNNNNNNNN T 1 000000000 17 0000
LACNA XXVI

PO BOX 2946

LOUISVILLE KY 40201-2946

September 25, 2015 through October 26, 2015

Account Number:

000000411304061

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site:

Service Center:

Deaf and Hard of Hearing:
Para Espanol:
International Calls:

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935
1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679

00170660101000000021

CHECKING SUMMARY | Chase Total Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $2,180.83
Deposits and Additions 605.34
Checks Paid - 364.06
Ending Balance $2,422.11
CHECKS PAID
CHECK NUMBER DATE AMOUNT
PAID
2028 * 09/25 $14.06
2031 * A 10/19 50.00
2032 4+ 09/30 300.00
Total Checks Paid $364.06

If you see a check description in the Transaction Detail section, it means your check has already been converted for
electronic payment. Because of this, we're not able to return the check to you or show you an image on Chase.com.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on
one of your previous statements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $2,180.83

09/25 Check #2028 - 14.06 2,166.77
09/30 Check #2032 - 300.00 1,866.77
10/13 Deposit 1536850236 605.34 2,472.11
10/19 Check # 2031 - 50.00 2,422.11
$2,422.11

Ending Balance

Page 1 of 2



LACNA XXVI Financial Speadsheet

‘Date Check # Committee Description Credit Debit BALANCE
1/25/2015 Early Bird Registration Sales $1,607.00 $1,607.00
1/25/2015 7th Tradition $16.00 $1,623.00
1/25/2015 Rent / NIA Center 516.00 $1,607.00

2/1/2015 Received Seed Maoney $4,000.00 $5,607.00
2/8/2015 9990 F&F Reimbursement for Copies $21.20 $5,585.80
2/8/2015 9991 H&H Reimbursement for Ink $43.40 $5,542.40
2/8/2015 9992 Programming  link & Paper $65.00 $5,477.40
2/8/2015 7th Tradition $11.00 $5,488.40
2/8/2015 Rent / NIA Center $11.00 $5,477.40
2/10/2015 Check Order Payment $18.95 $5,458.45
3/8/2015 2001 F&F March Function {Seed Money) $300.00 $5,158.45
3/8/2015 2002 Secretary Ink $20.49 $5,137.96
3/8/2015 7th Tradition $10.00 $5,147.96
3/8/2015 Rent / NIA Center $10.00 $5,137.96
3/28/2015 2003 AG & M Pre-Convention T-Shirts $877.20 $4,260.76
3/28/2015 2004 F&F Function(3/28) Facility Rent $50.00 $4,210.76
3/29/2015 F&F Proceeds from (3/28) function $190.50 $4,401.26
4/12/2015 F&F Proceeds from (3/28) function 510.14 $4,411.40
4/12/2015 2005 F&F April & May Functions (Seed Money) $800.00 $3,611.40
4/12/2015 Registration  |Registration Package Sales $15.00 $3,626.40
4/12/2015 7th Tradition 59.00 $3,635.40
4/12/2015 Rent / NIA Center $9.00 $3,626.40
4/18/2015 2006 F&F Function{4/18} Facility Rent $150.00 $3,476.40
4/18/2015 2007 F&F Function{4/18) DJ $75.00 $3,401.40
4/18/2015 F&F Proceeds from (4/18) function $807.61 $4,209.01
4/18/2015 AG &M Function / T-Shirt Sales $200.00 $4,409.01
5/2/2015 2008 F&F Function{5/2) Facility Rent $150.00 $4,259.01
5/2/2015 2009 F&F Function{5/2) DJ $75.00 $4,184.01
5/2/2015 F&F Proceeds from (4/18] function $82.24 $4,266.25
5/2/2015 AG &M T-Shirt Sales "Qut of State” $282.60 $4,548.25
5/8/2015 F&F Proceeds from (4/18) function $460.45 $5,008.70
5/17/2015 Registration Registration Package Sales/Donation $18.00 $5,026.70
5/17/2015 2010 Registration  |PO Box Fee $92.00 $4,934.70
5/17/2015 2011 F&F june Function / Facility Rent . $50.00 $4,884.70
5/17/2015 2012 F&F June Function / DJ $75.00 54,809.70
5/17/2015 2013 F&F June Function / Supplies $325.00 $4,484.70
5/17/2015 2014 AGR M Reimbursement for Copies $69.78 $4,414.92
5/17/2015 7th Tradition $6.00 $4,420.92
5/17/2015 Rent / NIA Center $6.00 $4,414.92
6/2/2015 2015 H&H Breakfast Buffet Vouchers 5742.00 $3,672.92
6/13/2015 Proceeds from {6/13) function $1,214.42 $4,887.34
6/14/2015 AG &M Function / T-Shirt Sales $377.00 $5,264.34
6/14/2015 LACNA 25 Gift Card $0.24 $5,264.58
6/14/2015 F&F Proceeds from Derby Hat function $72.99 $5,337.57
6/14/2015 2016 F&F July Function / Facility Rent $75.00 $5,262.57
6/14/2015 2017 F&F July Function / DI $50.00 $5,212.57
6/14/2015 2018 F&F July Function / Supplies $375.00 $4,837.57
6/14/2015 2019 Registration  |[Reimbursement for Copies §22.26 $4,815.31
6/14/2015 Registration Registration Package Sales $20.00 $4,835.31
6/30/2015 Registration Registration Package Sales $20.00 $4,855.31
7/12/2015 2020 F&F Reimbursement for Flyers $32.52 $4,822.79
7/12/2015 2021 Secretary Supplies $185.11 $4,637.68
7/12/2015 2022 Registration  |Basic Suff 4 U / Mdse Down Payment $912.50 $3,725.18
7/14/2015 Programmimg |Plane Ticket & Insurance $634.94 $3,090.24
7/14/2015 Programmimg |Plane Ticket & Insurance $385.81 $2,704.43
7/14/2015 Programmimg  [Plane Ticket & Insurance $526.75 $2,177.68
7/30/2015 Registration  |Registration Package Sales $41.00 $2,218.68
8/2/2015 F&F Praceeds from (7/25]} function $919.56 $3,138.24
8/2/2015 Registration  |Registration Package Sales $20.00 $3,158.24
8/10/2015 F&F Proceeds from (7/25) function $26.21 $3,184.45
8/10/2015 2024 F&F August Function/Supplies $350.00 $2,834.45
8/10/2015 2025 F&F August Function / DI $75.00 $2,759.45
8/10/2015 2023 AG &M Basic Suff 4 U / Mdse Down Payment $1,704.78 $1,054.67
8/10/2015 7th Tradition 5$6.00 $1,060.67
8/10/2015 Rent / NIA Center 56.00 $1,054.67
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RCM report to Louisville ASC

November 2015

The Pennyrile Area hosted the Region’s Concepts and Traditions learning day on 7 Nov 2015 at the Lake
Barkley Resort in Cadiz KY. It was a well-organized event, however, attendance was very low.

The review and input period for the Traditions book project has ended. The book is in the process of
being put together for the Conference Agenda Report (CAR). The CAR is scheduled to be released 25 Nov
2015

The Conference Approval Track (CAT) material will be available 25 January 2016. The distinction
between fellowship-approved and conference-approved was created through a CAR motion in 2000.
Prior to that, all service material was included in the CAR. Many groups felt this made the CAR too
extensive and complicated, containing information that was not relevant to them.

The CAR includes items for fellowship discussion and decision including reports, proposals and motions
from the World Board and any motions submitted from regions. items typically included in the Cat
include the proposed NAWS Budget and project plans for the upcoming cycle, seating requests and
recommendations from the World Board, as well as other service —or WSC- service material.

The Louisville Area does not have a policy regarding CAT review. If groups choose not to review the
CAT along with the CAR, the decision-making of the CAT motions at the World Service Conference (WSC)
are made by the Kentuciana Regional Delegate (RD).

The next RSC will meet 15 Nov 2015 in the Ohio Valley Area of Narcotics Anonymous
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Louisville Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous 11/8/2015

Good Afternoon Family,

The PR Subcommittee met on October 18™ 2015; Helpline, Website, and the quarterly meeting
schedules were discussed. Any addict interested in getting involved with area level service is invited to
attend the PR subcommittee meeting on November 15" 2015 630pm at 1649 Cowling Avenue at the
Highland Vineyard Church (no affiliation)

At the Last ASC {October) some comments were made about domain .net being used to identify “for
profit” corporations. That implication is nor ever was true, .biz at one time was meant to be used by
businesses’, but has since fost any merit for identification. Some that are earmarked are .mil {military)
.gov (government) and .edu (schools). Any other discussion on the matter can be directed to open forum
or come to the regularly scheduled PR Subcommittee meeting.

PR joined efforts with H&I to do perspective Learning Days together; The PR/H&I Learning day was held
October 17" at 1722 Bardstown Road. The event was a success using different modalities to carry a
message of service in Narcotics Anonymous. There were some out of town addicts who traveled to be
participants; A Funds Request has been turned in with Receipts.

Any home group that is having an event or clean time celebration can email the website using the
“contact us” format, leave a voice mail on the helpline, or submit the event in their Home Group Report
at ASC.

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

Jamie B.
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Activities Committee Report-November 7, 2015

Good Afternoon Family,

I am proud to report that The Monster Bash was a Success in 3 ways: 1. We proved that we can have
fun in Recovery as a team. 2. NA Unity happened. 3. And of course the most important is that we
carried the NA message to the Newcomer. Our Committee put a great presentation and | am grateful
for their Service. I am grateful for all who attended. We are doing NA Marathon Meetings for
Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year’s. Flyers are available. We have a signup sheet for Thanksgiving,
so Home Groups please choose a time period to chair for an hour. We are returning $306.89 of the
$500 dollars of Seed Money of Monster Bash. We are asking for $450 dollars of the Seed Money to put
on all 3 of the Holiday Na Marathons.

In Loving Service,
Wally W.



The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anon Ymous
Nomination Submission Form

Tobe turnedinatieast 15 minutes before the start of the meeting in
1 ¢copy to Area Chair/JASC Executive Subcommittee and 1 copy to
Policy's & Procedurersubeommittee

Date: é% ‘:ﬁ =
Positioh individual is Nominated for: L,/%S(/\//«\ M\ \fgfLSU‘rf:,(’

——
Submitted By: B Ju(f v \/},() ﬂ;:c@ Subcommittee

Ho1
R

Nomination: N ‘(’ ‘ b Q_fjle A - S

Have you consulted with the individual being nominated
YES " NO

Does this persor ineet the pasition guidelines?

%cs ™ NG

Has thisperson completed a service resume?

?<YES ™ NO



The Louisville Area Service (. ommitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

N.A. SERVICE RESUME

Position 10 which nominated o ‘ -

Name: (2 l VM_QA(’

Clean Date: '-'[" -

dady
(\‘ "“t  10Digit Phone # waé“%b@?@ /

LO(,US;M,HQ [3}[ Yo élz

Please list all the group, ares, regronal and world service positions you've held that you consider
relevant to the position 1o which you are nominated. Please include the ¢ positions serverd within the
last five years and approximate dates of service for each position.
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Trnes e eXpRIIRNCES (1e.: School, Work, Volunteer, etc.) have you had that you believe will help you
serve in the position to which YOU are nominated?
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics A nonpmons
Nomination Submission Form
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Nomination Submission Form

"To be turned in at least 15 minutes before the start of the meeting in duplicate: 1 copy to Area
Chair/ ASC Executive Subcommittee and 1 copy to Policy's & Procedures Subcommittee"

Date: \\ ‘ g/% “D
Position intﬁvi!iual is n(ominated for: PQ @\/&J\f j&ﬂwl LO

Submitted by: Q Q‘ Forme-Grouy/ Sub-committee.

Nomination: \\QMQ Vi 6 :

Have you consulted with the individual being nominated? (circle one)

or NO

Does this person meet the position guidelines? (circle one)

YES Jor NO

Has this person completed a service resume? (circle one)

R

YES Jbr NO
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

N.A. SERVICE RESUME

A}
Position to which nominated: A V
Clean date: 22 2 l S

Name: &.hmw g

Address: ~
A————

Please list all the group, area, regional and world service positions you've held that you consider
relevant to the position to which you are nominated. Please include the positions served within the

10 Digit Phone #:

last five years and approximate dates of service for each position.
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If you have not completed a term or have been removed from a service position in the last

five years, please explain.

In

(ad

What resources do you believe you can bring to the position to which you are nominated?
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The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Motion Submission Form

To be turned in 15 min. before meeting in duplicate: 1 copy to Area Chair and 1 copy to the P&P chair.

Motion Number: _{ § ) é ) (to be filled out by Secretary) Date: _Mjs
Submitted by: : s'ﬂ s“ \is Home Group / Sub-Committee (circle one)

Policy Change? (circle one) @ NO

Have you consulted with committee(s) that this policy will affect?

(circle one) YES -PQS:'\';’n Vmﬂt

Is this motion............ (circle one)

Abereill it be inserted into ou &P -_:
L€ e T ) % 2 o
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